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CHAIRMAN 

Brett Hart 

United Airlines 
Executive Vice President and General 

Counsel 

233 South Wacker Drive 

Chicago, IL 60606 

Telephone: 872- 825-8110 

E-Mail: brett.hart@united.com 

 

VICE-CHAIRMAN 

Don Villar 

Chicago Federation of Labor 
Secretary-Treasurer 

180 N. Stetson Ave., Suite 1529 

Chicago, IL 60601 

Telephone: 312-222-1000 

E-Mail: dvillar@mpea.com 

 

SECRETARY/TREASURER 

Jorge Ramirez 

GCM Grosvenor  
Managing Director 

900 North Michigan Avenue, Suite 1100  

Chicago, IL 60611  

Telephone: 312-506-6405 

E-Mail: jramirez@gcmlp.com 
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BOARD MEMBERS 

 

Dr. Sonat Birnecker Hart 

KOVAL 
President 

5121 North Ravenswood Ave  

Chicago, IL 60640  

Telephone: 312-878-7988 

E-Mail: sbirnecker@mpea.com 

 

Nina Grondin 

Curioso 
Partner 

1821 W Hubbard Street, Suite 305 

Chicago, IL 60622 

Telephone: 781-964-6462 

E-Mail: nina@curioso.us 

 

Roger Kiley, Jr. 

Roger J. Kiley Jr. P.C. 
Principal 

20 South Clark Street, Suite 400 

Chicago, Il 60603 

Telephone: 312-262-3859 

E-Mail: roger@rkileylaw.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Terrance B. McGann 

McGann, Ketterman & Rioux 
Partner 

111 E. Wacker Drive, Suite 2600 

Chicago, IL 60601 

Telephone: 312-251-9700 

E-Mail: tmcgann@mkrlaborlaw.com 
 

Juan Morado, Jr. 

Benesch Friedlander Coplan & Aronoff LLP 
Partner 

71 South Wacker Drive, Suite 1600 

Chicago, IL 60606 

Telephone: 312-212-4967 

E-Mail: jmorado@mpea.com  

 

Sherman Wright   

Ten35 
Managing Partner/COO  

444 N. Michigan Avenue, Suite 650 

Chicago, IL 60611 

Telephone: 312-628-5700  

E-Mail: swright@mpea.com 

 
 

mailto:sbirnecker@mpea.com
mailto:nina@curioso.us
mailto:roger@rkileylaw.com
mailto:tmcgann@mkrlaborlaw.com
mailto:jmorado@mpea.com
mailto:swright@mpea.com

